State of Alaska

Department of Education and Early Development

Capital Improvement Projects (FY2019)
School Construction Grant Fund

Initial Agency Decision

Nov. School Project Amount Eligible Prior EED Participating State Aggregate
5 District Name Requested Amount Funding Recommended Share Share Amount
Amount

1 Lower Kuskokwim J Alexie Memorial K-12 School Replacement, $45,263,955 $43,691,585 $3,328,232 $40,363,353 $807,267 $39,556,086 $39,556,086
Atmautluak

2 Lower Kuskokwim Eek K-12 School Renovation/Addition $35,534,103 $33,760,170 $0 $33,760,170 $675,203 $33,084,967 $72,641,053

3 Lower Kuskokwim Anna Tobeluk Memorial K-12 School $63,237,913 $53,661,875 $0 $53,661,875 $1,073,237 $52,588,638 $125,229,691
Renovation/Addition, Nunapitchuk

4 Galena City Galena Interior Learning Academy Classroom $8,039,669 $8,039,669 $0 $8,039,669 $401,983 $7,637,686  $132,867,377
Building Upgrade

5 Lower Kuskokwim Mertarvik K-12 School Newtok Replacement $49,272,786 $39,705,503 $0 $39,705,503 $794,110 $38,911,393  $171,778,770

6 Aleutians East Sand Point K-12 School Paving $450,463 $450,463 $0 $450,463 $157,662 $292,801  $172,071,571

7 Lower Kuskokwim Water Storage and Treatment, Kongiganak $5,930,074 $5,930,074 $0 $5,930,074 $118,601 $5,811,473  $177,883,044

8 Southeast Island Kasaan K-12 School Covered Play Area $449,421 $449,421 $0 $449,421 $8,988 $440,433  $178,323,477
Construction

9 Aleutians East King Cove K-12 School Paving $112,250 $112,250 $0 $112,250 $39,287 $72,963  $178,396,440

10 Southeast Island Thorne Bay K-12 School Playground Upgrades $226,137 $226,137 $0 $226,137 $4,523 $221,614  $178,618,054

11 Yupiit Playground Construction, 3 Schools $608,458 $608,458 $0 $608,458 $12,169 $596,289  $179,214,343

TOTALS: $209,125,228 $186,635,604 $3,328,232 $183,307,373 $4,093,030 $179,214,343
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